Pos

©O© 0O ~NOO UL, WNPF

No Name

5 Chris Holdsworth
54 Adam Wale

79 Ben Whitehead
135 Tom Stapleton
63 Gareth Williams
52 Sam Horrocks
131 Ben Farrar

84 James Stansfield
104 Jordan Hilton

70 Ben Cook

71 Martin Driver
112 Carl Nevison

21 Louisa Powell-Smith
110 David Peel
130 Lucas Wrench
57 Chris Funnell
140 Jame Cornforth
109 Adam Holda

133 Dr Gregg Gardner-Boyce

1 Scott Mitchell
16 Stephen Ford
115 April Thorpe
129 James Steventon
108 Jack Villiers
50 Matt Ridge
114 Andrew Priory
99 Jordan Livesey
29 Josh Woodstock
31 Craig stansfield
137 Duncan Birtwistle
4 Victoria Mousley
113 Ralph Baines
119 Shane Muller
101 Charlie Reeder
116 Rebecca Crawshaw
3 Laura Craig
93 Daniel Duperouzer
12 Michael Town
44 Kim Kennedy
67 Nick Trutwein
72 Joe Curran
127 Jacqueline Collins
111 Chris Burfitt
11 Lisa Parker
126 Josh Dillon
18 Nigel Goldswain
14 Paul Boardman

Kelbrook Fell Race

31 May 2025

Overall

Club

Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Wharfedale Harriers
U/A

Barlick Fell Runners
U/A

U/A

Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers
Holcombe Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Knaresborough Striders
Trawden AC
Blackburn Road Runners
U/A

Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
U/A

Barlick Fell Runners

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners

Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Mercia

U/A

Clayton Le Moors

Trawden AC

Bowland Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A

Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Accrington road runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Pendle trail running
Rossendale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Winter hill runers

Cat

MSEN
MV40
MV40
MSEN
MV45
MSEN
MSEN
MU21
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV55
Fv45
Mv45
MU21
MV55
MSEN
MV45
MV45
MV50
MSEN
FSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV50
MV55
MSEN
Mv45
MV55
MSEN
FVv40
MV55
MV50
MU21
FVv40
FSEN
MSEN
MV60
Fv40
MSEN
MV60
Fv45
FV50
Fv45
MSEN
MV60
MV60

Time
21:13
23:30
24:06
24:18
24:23
24:48
25:12
25:31
25:42
25:43
25:43
25:58
26:14
26:29
26:48
26:54
27:18
27:24
27:26
27:44
27:57
27:58
28:23
28:30
28:31
28:32
28:36
28:54
28:59
29:08
29:11
29:17
29:19
29:20
29:32
29:36
30:08
30:16
30:37
30:41
30:49
31:00
31:07
31:15
31:19
31:24
31:26



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

92 Emma Craig

53 Mark Stevenson
59 Paul Young

35 Graham Barnes
51 Victoria Ridge

61 Glenn Whittaker
41 Stephen West
103 Martin Gilmore
121 David Kenneford
87 Stephen Elliott
65 David Shorrock
30 David Montague
88 Gemma Kenniford
15 Tanya King

136 James Crozier
83 Jason Kay

98 Declan Tew

23 David Barnes

26 Andy Holden

139 Andrew Garside
95 Emma Pease

96 Lucy Brown

82 Lee McCartney
132 Hannah Ferus
120 Katharine Gregson
48 Angela Dowbiggin
78 David Howard
100 Francis Judge

9 John Carman

97 Phil Clayton

47 Hazel lves

106 Osman Sidik

38 Andrew Robinson
24 Steven Melling
75 Debra Leah

13 Davina Raidy
118 Nicola Muller

58 Neil Hindle

19 Karen Goldswain
60 Michelle Young
20 John McDonald
42 lan Harrison

80 Raymond Banks
138 Nicky Spence
102 Rachel Gilmore
85 Stewart Simpson
32 lan Hothersall
122 Helen Beech

91 Chris Collins

45 Andrew Hollas
49 Robert Smith

56 Sarah Thomas
39 Samantha Clayton
27 Vanessa Oldham
69 Graham Schofield
89 Colin White

U/A

Clayton Le Moors
Rossendale Harriers
U/A

Worsthorne with Hirstwood Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors

U/A

Accrington road runners
U/A

Trawden AC

Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
U/A

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners
U/A

Trawden AC

Achille Ratti CC

U/A

Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Worsthorne with Hirstwood Runners
U/A

Accrington Road Runners
Skipton

Trawden AC

U/A

Trawden AC

Black Combe

Skipton AC

U/A

Accrington road runners
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
FRA

Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
U/A

U/A

Barlick Fell Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Ribble Running Club
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Accrington road runners
Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Chorley

Trawden AC

FVv40
MV40
Mv45
MV70
Fv40
MV60
FV50
MV55
MV55
MV45
MV50
MV60
FU21
FVv45
MSEN
MV45
MSEN
MV60
MV60
MV55
Fv45
FVv40
MV50
FSEN
Fv45
FV55
MV65
MV70
MV70
MV55
FV65
MV60
MV50
MV65
FV55
FV55
FV50
MV70
FV60
FV50
MV60
MV55
MV70
FV50
FV55
MSEN
MV60
FVv40
MV50
MV55
MV70
FSEN
FSEN
FV50
MV70
MV50

31:37
32:09
32:13
32:29
32:39
32:49
32:58
33:00
33:02
33:39
33:41
33:52
34:01
34:07
34:30
34:49
34:51
34:55
35:30
36:00
36:07
36:08
36:22
36:28
36:38
36:42
36:56
36:56
36:58
37:04
37:18
37:22
37:25
37:29
37:33
37:35
37:43
37:46
37:58
38:03
38:04
38:18
38:19
38:37
38:49
38:55
39:00
39:40
39:46
40:05
40:25
40:36
40:49
41:04
41:56
42:07



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Pos

O© 0O ~NOO UL, WNP

10 Claire Partridge
2 Barry Mitchell
125 Ross Whittaker
117 Louise Davies

28 Jonathan Oldham
64 Phillip Murphy
43 Helen Harrison
90 Hayley White
68 Carol Clegg
22 Alan Wilkinson
77 Paul Roberts
37 Sarah Strutz
36 Rachael Strutz
124 Lydia Hirst

55 Clare Jackson
46 Steve Hunn
34 Judith Carey
66 Jean Knightley
123 Philip Simpson
105 Ayub Bahadur
74 Karen Seed

76 Lynne Hawthornthwaite

134 Mark Walsh

8 Julie Carman
128 Neil Hargreaves
7 Karen Figiel

86 John Edwards
40 Kristian Clayton
25 Karen Goss

73 Sharon Wilson
33 Christine Leathley
81 Anand Lanka

17 Phil Martin

62 Robert Hirst

6 Adrian Melton

94 Antonio Cardinale

No Name

5 Chris Holdsworth
54 Adam Wale

79 Ben Whitehead
135 Tom Stapleton
63 Gareth Williams
52 Sam Horrocks
131 Ben Farrar

84 James Stansfield
104 Jordan Hilton

70 Ben Cook

71 Martin Driver
112 Carl Nevison
110 David Peel
130 Lucas Wrench
57 Chris Funnell
140 Jame Cornforth

Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors

U/A

U/A

Accrington road runners
Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors

U/A

Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC

Blackburn Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Trawden AC

U/A

Accrington road runners
Burnley AC

Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors

Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Bowland Fell Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Otley AC

Men’s Race

Club

Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Wharfedale Harriers
U/A

Barlick Fell Runners
U/A

U/A

Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Holcombe Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Knaresborough Striders

FV60
MV75
Mv45
Fv40
MV55
MV55
FV55
FV55
Fv40
MV75
MV50
Fv45
Fv45
FSEN
FVv45
MV65
Fv45
FV65
MV50
MV55
FVv40
Fv45
MV60
FV65
MV75
FV60
MV70
MV45
FV75
FVv45
FV75
MV55
MV80
MV70
MV80
MV70

Cat

MSEN
MV40
MV40
MSEN
Mv45
MSEN
MSEN
MU21
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV55
Mv45
MU21
MV55
MSEN

42:27
42:43
42:45
42:46
42:55
43:06
43:.09
43:12
43:18
43:33
43:51
44:14
44:15
45:00
45:47
46:02
46:03
46:28
46:45
49:15
49:19
49:52
50:26
51:57
52:00
52:32
52:34
52:50
53:20
55:45
56:23
56:43
59:41
1:03:08
1:04:23
1:07:06

Time
21:13
23:30
24.06
24:18
24:23
24:48
25:12
25:31
25:42
25:43
25:43
25:58
26:29
26:48
26:54
27:18



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

109 Adam Holda

133 Dr Gregg Gardner-Boyce

1 Scott Mitchell
16 Stephen Ford

129 James Steventon

108 Jack Villiers
50 Matt Ridge
114 Andrew Priory

99
29
31
137
113
119
101
93
12
67
72
126
18
14
53
59
35
61
103
121
87
65
30
136
83
98
23
26
139
82
78
100

97
106
38
24
58
20
42
80
85
32
91
45
49
69
89

Jordan Livesey
Josh Woodstock
Craig Stansfield
Duncan Birtwistle
Ralph Baines
Shane Muller
Charlie Reeder
Daniel Duperouzer
Michael Town
Nick Trutwein
Joe Curran

Josh Dillon

Nigel Goldswain
Paul Boardman
Mark Stevenson
Paul Young
Graham Barnes
Glenn Whittaker
Martin Gilmore
David Kenneford
Stephen Elliott
David Shorrock
David Montague
James Crozier
Jason Kay
Declan Tew
David Barnes
Andy Holden
Andrew Garside
Lee McCartney
David Howard
Francis Judge
John Carman
Phil Clayton
Osman Sidik
Andrew Robinson
Steven Melling
Neil Hindle

John McDonald
lan Harrison
Raymond Banks
Stewart Simpson
lan Hothersall
Chris Collins
Andrew Hollas
Robert Smith
Graham Schofield
Colin White

Trawden AC

Blackburn Road Runners
U/A

Rossendale Harriers

U/A

Barlick Fell Runners

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners

Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Mercia

Clayton Le Moors

Trawden AC

U/A

Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Accrington road runners
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Winter hill runers
Clayton Le Moors
Rossendale Harriers
U/A

Barlick Fell Runners
U/A

Accrington road runners
U/A

Trawden AC

Ribble Valley Runners
U/A

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners

U/A

Trawden AC
Achille Ratti CC
U/A

Worsthorne with Hirstwood Runners

Trawden AC

U/A

Trawden AC

Black Combe

U/A

Accrington road runners
Rossendale Harriers
FRA

U/A

U/A

Barlick Fell Runners
Ribble Running Club
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Accrington road runners
Trawden AC

Chorley

Trawden AC

MV45
MV45
MV50
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV50
MV55
MSEN
MV45
MV55
MSEN
MV55
MV50
MuU21
MSEN
MV60
MSEN
MV60
MSEN
MV60
MV60
MV40
MV45
MV70
MV60
MV55
MV55
Mv45
MV50
MV60
MSEN
Mv45
MSEN
MV60
MV60
MV55
MV50
MV65
MV70
MV70
MV55
MV60
MV50
MV65
MV70
MV60
MV55
MV70
MSEN
MV60
MV50
MV55
MV70
MV70
MV50

27:24
27:26
27:44
27:57
28:23
28:30
28:31
28:32
28:36
28:54
28:59
29:08
29:17
29:19
29:20
30:08
30:16
30:41
30:49
31:19
31:24
31:26
32:09
32:13
32:29
32:49
33:00
33:02
33:39
33:41
33:52
34:30
34:49
34:51
34:55
35:30
36:00
36:22
36:56
36:56
36:58
37:04
37:22
37:25
37:29
37:46
38:04
38:18
38:19
38:55
39:00
39:46
40:05
40:25
41:56
42:07



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Pos

O©oO~NOOOPA~WNEPR

125
28
64
22
77
46

123

105

134

128
86
40
81
17
62

94

No
21
115

116

44
127
111

11

92

51

41

88

15

95

96
132
120

48

47

75

13
118

19

60
138
102
122

56

39

27

10
117

43

Barry Mitchell
Ross Whittaker
Jonathan Oldham
Phillip Murphy
Alan Wilkinson
Paul Roberts
Steve Hunn
Philip Simpson
Ayub Bahadur
Mark Walsh

Neil Hargreaves
John Edwards
Kristian Clayton
Anand Lanka
Phil Martin
Robert Hirst
Adrian Melton
Antonio Cardinale

Name

Louisa Powell-Smith
April Thorpe
Victoria Mousley
Rebecca Crawshaw
Laura Craig

Kim Kennedy
Jacqueline Collins
Chris Burfitt

Lisa Parker
Emma Craig
Victoria Ridge
Stephen West
Gemma Kenniford
Tanya King

Emma Pease
Lucy Brown
Hannah Ferus
Katharine Gregson
Angela Dowbiggin
Hazel Ives

Debra Leah
Davina Raidy
Nicola Muller
Karen Goldswain
Michelle Young
Nicky Spence
Rachel Gilmore
Helen Beech
Sarah Thomas
Samantha Clayton
Vanessa Oldham
Claire Partridge
Louise Davies
Helen Harrison

Clayton Le Moors

U/A

Accrington road runners
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Trawden AC

U/A

Trawden AC

Blackburn Road Runners
Trawden AC

U/A

Burnley AC

Clayton Le Moors
Bowland Fell Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Otley AC

Women’s Race

Club

Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
U/A

Bowland Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Pendle trail running
Rossendale Harriers
U/A

Worsthorne with Hirstwood Runners

Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A

Accrington Road Runners
Skipton

Skipton AC

Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC

U/A

Clayton Le Moors

MV75
MV45
MV55
MV55
MV75
MV50
MV65
MV50
MV55
MV60
MV75
MV70
MV45
MV55
MV80
MV70
MV80
MV70

Cat
Fv45
FSEN
Fv40
FVv40
FSEN
FVv40
Fv4a5
FV50
Fv45
FVv40
FV40
FVv50
FU21
Fv4a5
Fv45
Fv40
FSEN
Fva5
FV55
FV65
FV55
FV55
FVv50
FV60
FV50
FV50
FV55
FVv40
FSEN
FSEN
FVv50
FV60
Fv40
FV55

42:43
42:45
42:55
43:.06
43:33
43:51
46:02
46:45
49:15
50:26
52:00
52:34
52:50
56:43
59:41
1:03:08
1:04:23
1:07:06

Time
26:14
27:58
29:11
29:32
29:36
30:37
31:00
31:07
31:15
31:37
32:39
32:58
34:.01
34:07
36:07
36:08
36:28
36:38
36:42
37:18
37:33
37:35
37:43
37:58
38:03
38:37
38:49
39:40
40:36
40:49
41:04
42:27
42:46
43:09



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

90
68
37
36
124
55
34
66
74
76

25
73
33

Hayley White
Carol Clegg
Sarah Strutz
Rachael Strutz
Lydia Hirst

Clare Jackson
Judith Carey
Jean Knightley
Karen Seed
Lynne Hawthornthwaite
Julie Carman
Karen Figiel
Karen Goss
Sharon Wilson
Christine Leathley

Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors

Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Accrington road runners
Clayton Le Moors

Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton Le Moors

FV55
Fv40
Fv45
FVv45
FSEN
Fv45
FVv45
FV65
Fv40
Fv45
FV65
FV60
FV75
FVv45
FV75

43:12
43:18
44:14
44:15
45:00
45:47
46:03
46:28
49:19
49:52
51:57
52:32
53:20
55:45
56:23
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